
Water marl< 
ABC RADIO ENTERPRISES 

TO: AMERICAN TOP 40. SUBSCRIBERS 
FROM: TOM BALLANTYNE 
RE: LOCAL COMr£RCIAL AVAILABILITY 
DATE: 10/15/82 

IN THIS WEEKS AMERICAN TOP 40, PROGRAM #824-4, 
THERE IS AN ADDITiortAL TWO MINUTES OF LOCAL 
C0ff4ERCIAL AVAILABILITY I 

THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL THIRTY SECONDS AVAIALABLE 
. .. 

IN EACH HOUR AT C-4. 

10700 Ventura Boulevard North Hollywood, California 91604 213/980-9490 



AME ICAN 
•TOP40* 

WITH CAS[Y K A.SEM 

SCMEDULRD ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

00:00 

11:56 

12:56 

~3:56 

16:56 

17:56 

18:56 

26:13 

27:13 
28:13 

FORWEEKENDING: 10/23/82 
CYCLE NO. 824 PROGRAM 4 OF 

~ .A. J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 1A 
~ PAGE NO. -~-

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
ABC RADIO EHTUIPIItiSt:S 

ELEMENT 

OPENING BILLBOARD (VOICE ONLY): 
"AMERICAN TOP 40 IS BROUGHT TO YOU BY ACTIVISION. 
ACTIVISION PUTS YOU IN THE GAME." 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART I 
THEME: "SHUCKATOOM THEME FROM AMERICAN TOP 40" (MARKWATER 
LW#3. EYE IN THE SKY (B) MUSIC/BMI) 

The Alan Parsons Project 
LW#2. WHO CAN IT BE NOW (B) 

Men At Work 
LW#1. JACK AND DIANE (A) 

John Cougar 

C-1 
NETWORK SPOT: Chewelsj Act i vision 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
'' ... Cartwrjght for Activision.~ 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#40. GET CLOSER (A) 
Linda Ronstadt 

NETWORK SPOT: Ford Motorcraft 

Casey I.D.'s himself next 

C-2 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... Car for s'ure." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#39. ROCK THIS TOWN (B) 
Stray Cats 

#38. YOUNG LOVE (B) 
Air Supply 

C-3 

NETWORKSPOT: J.C. Penney Stereo/U.S. Navy 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

· " ... by the U.S. Navy." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. 0.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

11:56 

30/30 

60 

03:00 

60 

60 

07:17 

30/30 

60 

10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40* 

\1\oiTH CASEY l<:A';.EM 

SCMEDULID ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

28:23 

36:08 

36:38 

38:08 

48:54 

50:54 

157:28 

57:50 

59:50 

a FOR WEEK EliPING: 10/23]82 
CYCLE NO. Ji24 PROGRAM ;;I OF :::10:3: 

~ .& J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 1B 
~ PAGENO. ___.2...____ 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980·9490 ABC Contemporary R8dio Networtl 
A.C RADIO ENTERPRISES 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#37. LOVE ME TOMORROW (B) 
Chicago 

#36. TRULY (B) 
Lionel Richie 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: Trident 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... than ever before." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#35. I GET EXCITED (B) 
Rick Springfield 

LDD: HEY JUDE (B) 
Beatles 

NETWORKSPOT: MichelobjNestle 

Casey !.D.'s himself next 

C-5 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
11 

••• bar you are. 11 

LOGO: 

#34. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 

MICKEY (B) 
Toni Basil 

STATION MENTIONS 
#33. PRESSURE (B) 

Billy Joel 
THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:40 
THEME TO· fl7·flO 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:45 

30 

1:30 

10:46 

60/60 

06:34 

2:00 

10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 
WITH CASfY !o:ASEM 

SCMEDULRD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

04:15 

05:15 

P6: 15 

20:16 

~1:16 

22:16 

31:11 

32:11 
33:11 

FORWEEKENDING: 10/23/82 
CYCLE NO. 8 24 PROG,.R,P.M_~-- OF 1..3...-

~ .& J DISC 8r HALF HOUR NO. :<:::A 
~ PAGE NO. ___.3-L-_ 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
ABC AADIO £NTEAHI!SfS 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART II 

#32. STEPPIN' OUT (A) 
Joe Jackson 

C-1 
NETWORK SPOT: Chewels/ Activision 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... Cartwright for Activision." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 
#31. 

#30. 

#29. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 
YOU DROPPED A BOMB ON ME 

The Gap Band 
ATHENA (B) 

The Who 
MUSCLES (B) 

Diana Ross 

C-2 

NETWORK SPOT: Ford Motorcraf t 

Casey !.D.'s himself next 
(B) 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... car for sure." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

#28. 

#27. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 

SOUTHERN CROSS (A&B) 
Crosby, Stills and Nash 

AMERICAN HEARTBEAT (A&B) 
Survivor 

C-3 

NETWORK SPOT: StayfreejU .S. Navy 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... by the U.S . Navy." 

RUNNING 
TIME 

04:15 

30/30 

60 

14:01 

60 

60 

08:55 

30/30 

60 

10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40* 
WITH (ASfY !':A)(IV' 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

a FORWEEKENDING: 10/23/82 
CYCLE NO. 8 24 PROGRAM 4 OF __1_3_ 

~ .A. J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 2B 
~ PAGE NO. -4,..___ 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980·9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
ABC Ao\010 fNT£APAISI!S 

ELEMENT RUNNING 
TIME 

33:21 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

SWEET TIME (A) 
REO Speedwagon 

droppiece 

41:10 

41:40 

43:10 

47:00 

49:00 

57:31 

57:50 

59:50 

#26. 

#25. NOBODY (B) 
Sylvia 

C-4 
NETWORKSPOT: Bubblicious 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... Raspberry ... Bubbl icious." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

tOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 Casey !.D.'s himself next 

#24. YOU DON'T WANT ME ANYMORE (A) 
Steel Breeze 

C·5 

NETWORKSPOT: Activision/Nestle 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 

11 
••• bar you are. 11 

LOGO: ' AMERICAN TOP 40 
STATION MENTIONS 
#23. NEW WORLD MAN (A) 

Rush 
QL: AMERICAN MALE GROUP WITH MOST #1's 
#22. LOVE COME DOWN (B) 

Evelyn King 
THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:43 
THEME TO: 57:50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. 0.: 

07:49 

30 

1:30 

03:50 

60/60 

08:31 

2:00 

10 



• 
AME ICAN 
•10P40* 
WITH CASEY ~A'SEM 

SCHEDULeD 
START TIME 

00:00 

08:38 

09:38 

10:38 

14:08 

15:08 

16:08 

29:00 

30:00 
31:00 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

a FORWEEKENDING: ~3/82 
CYCLE NO. 824 PROGRAM _OF 13 

~ .A. j DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 3A w PAGENO. 5 

Watermarl< 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Raetio Network 
ABC RADIO fNTERPIIIISfS 

THEME 
#21. 

#20. 

ELEMENT 

AND OPENING OF PART III 
BIG FUN (B) 

Kool and the Gang 
THE ONE YOU LOVE (A) 

Glenn Frey 

C-1 
NETWORKSPOT: ChewelsjActivision 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... Cartwright for Activision." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#19. WHAT'S FOREVER FOR (B) 
Michael Murphey 

NETWORKSPOT: Ford Motorcraft 

Casey I.D. 's himself next 

C-2 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... car for sure." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
~TATION MENTIONS 
#18. EYE OF THE TIGER (A&B) 

Survivor 
1!17. DON'T FIGHT IT (A&B) 

Kenny Loggins with Steve Perry 
W16. HARD TO SAY I'M SORRY (A&B) 

Chicago 

C-3 

NETWORKSPOT: J.C. Penney Stereo/U.S. Navy 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... by the U.S. Navy." 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:38 

30/30 

60 

03:30 

60 

60 

10:52 

30/30 

60 

10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 
WIT f-1 r AS f Y o: A') [ t' 

SCMEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

31:10 

35:29 

35:59 

37:29 

46:58 

48:58 

57:33 

57:50 

59:50 

FORWEEKENDING: 10/23/82 
CYCLE NO. 824 PROGRAM 4 OF --l.3-

~ .& J DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 3B 
~ PAGE NO. _6LL-_ 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 
ABC RADIO ENTt:RPfUSIS 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#15. HOLD ON (A&Capac) 
Santana 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

Bubblicious 
(OUT CUE) 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#14. GLORIA (B) 
Laura Branigan 

#13. HEARTLIGHT (A&B) 
Neil Diamond 

ELEMENT 

Casey I.D. 's himself next 

C-4 

Jingle ends cold with ... 
11 

••• Raspberry ... Bubblicious." 

C-5 
NETWORKSPOT: MichelobjNestle 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
11 

••• bar you are . " 

LOGO: 
#12. 

#11. 

AMERICAN TOP 40 
GYPSY (B) 

Fleetwood Mac 
BREAK IT TO ME GENTLY 

Juice Newton 

Casey !.D.'s himself next 

(A) 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:42 

THEME TO: 57:50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

04:19 

30 

1:30 

08:29 

60/60 

08:35 

2:00 

10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 
WlfH CASEY fo::ASEM 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

04:00 

05:00 

06:00 

!15:57 

6:57 

17:57 

25:58 

26:58 
27:58 

FORWEEKENDING: 10/23/82 
CYCLE NO. 824 PR*'RAM 4 OF 13-

" ,A. J DISC 8r HALF HOUR NO. 4A 
~ PAGE NO. _7L.___ 

Watermarl< 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Networtl 
ABC FIAOIO ENlEAPAISES 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART IV 

#10. ABRACADABRA (A) 
The Steve Miller Band 

C-1 
NETWORK SPOT: Chewels/ Activision 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... Cartwright for Activision." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

#9. 

LDD: 

AMERICAN TOP 40 

I RAN (B) 
A Flock of Seagulls 

THANK YOU FOR BEING A 
Andrew Gold 

NETWORK SPOT: Ford Motorcraft 

FRIEND (B) 

C-2 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... car for sure." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 Casey I.D. 's himself next 

#8. YOU CAN DO MAGIC (A) 
America 

#7. SOMEBODY'S BABY (A) 
Jackson Browne 

C-3 

NETWORK SPOT: Monarch Pina Coconetta/U. S. Navy 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" ... by the U.S. Navy." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

04:00 

30/30 

60 

09:59 

60 

60 

08:01 

30/30 

60 

10 



*lOP40* 

a FOR WEEK EN.,PING: 1 0/23/8~ 
CYCLE NO. tS24 PROGRAM ~ OF :::t:a= 

~ £ j DISC & HALF HOUR NO. . 4'6 
~ PAGE NO. _,· Su__ __ 

Watermark 10700 Ventura Blvd. • No. Hollywood, CA 91604 • 213/980-9490 ABC Contemporary Radio Networtl 

AME ICAN 

WIT!-< (ASrY ~ASf" 

A8C RADIO fNTE.PJIIIIES 

SCNEDULI:D ACTUAL ELEMENT RUNNING 
START TIME TIME TIME 

28:08 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#6. HEART ATTACK (A) 
Olivia Newton-John 

#5. UP WHERE WE BELONG (A&B) 08:33 
Joe Cocker and Jennifer Warnes 

C-4 
36:41 NETWORK SPOT: Dentyne 30 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
11 

••• breath with Dentyne. 11 

37:10 LOCAL INSERT: 1:30 

38:41 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
STATION MENTIONS 
#4. I KEEP FORGETTIN' (A&B) 

Michael McDonald 
#3. EYE IN THE SKY (B) 07:54 

The Alan Parsons Project 

C·5 
46:35 NETWORK SPOT: ActivisionjNestle 60/60 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
II ... bar you are." 

48:35 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 Casey I.D.'s himself next 
#2. WHO CAN IT BE NOW (B) 

Men At Work 
#1. JACK AND DIANE (A) 08:18 

John Cougar 

56:53 THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:33 

THEME TO: 57:50 

C·& 

57:50 LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 

59:50 STATION I. D.: 10 
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*lOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 
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Watermarl< © 1982 

ABC AAOIO ENTERPRISES 
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SEGMENT 
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Hour 4 
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